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STUDENT DEMOGRAPHICS

Race/Ethnicity (n=1545)

Black or
African
American, \
3.17%
Native
Hawaiian
or other
Pacific
American Islander,
Indian/Alaskan 1.02%

Other, 3.05%

Native, 1.37% Decline to
State, 3.76%

Gender (h=1521)

Decline to state 2.17%

Enrollment Status (n=1512)

Not currently

n-binar
inary enrolled 2.25%

1.71%

Other 0.20%

Course Type (n=1545)

Unsure
2.46%

Noncredit
9.64%




THIS SPRING 2022 THERE IS A VACCINE AND MASK MANDATE TO TAKE CLASSES THAT
MEET ON CAMPUS OR USE ON-CAMPUS SERVICES.
HOW SAFE/COMFORTABLE DO YOU FEEL COMING TO CAMPUS?

10.28%

29.64%

Response Count Percent
Somewhat uncomfortable 156 10.28%
Somewhat comfortable 450 29.64%

Total Responses 1518




Sheet1

				Response		Count		Percent

				Extremely uncomfortable		183		12.06%

				Somewhat uncomfortable		156		10.28%

				Somewhat comfortable		450		29.64%

				Extremely comfortable		729		48.02%

				Total Responses		1518







Extremely uncomfortable	Somewhat uncomfortable	Somewhat comfortable	Extremely comfortable	0.12055335968379446	0.10276679841897234	0.29644268774703558	0.48023715415019763	




WHAT IS YOUR OPINION ON MT. SAC ENFORCING A VACCINE MANDATE MOVING
FORWARD INTO FALL OF 20227

Response Count Percent

17.61%

| am in favor of having a mandate,

but don't feel strongly 318 20.89%
7.62%

| don't really care 207 13.60%
13.60% | am opposed to having a mandate,

but don't feel strongly 116 7.62%

20.89% | am strongly opposed to having a

mandate 268 17.61%

Total Responses 1522
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				Response		Count		Percent

				I am strongly in favor of having a mandate		613		40.28%

				I am in favor of having a mandate, but don't feel strongly		318		20.89%

				I don't really care		207		13.60%

				I am opposed to having a mandate, but don't feel strongly		116		7.62%

				I am strongly opposed to having a mandate		268		17.61%

				Total Responses		1522







I am strongly in favor of having a mandate	I am in favor of having a mandate, but don't feel strongly	I don't really care	I am opposed to having a mandate, but don't feel strongly	I am strongly opposed to having a mandate	0.40275952693823913	0.20893561103810776	0.13600525624178711	7.6215505913272016E-2	0.17608409986859397	




IF THERE WERE NOT A VACCINE MANDATE FOR FALL 2022, WOULD YOU FEEL
SAFE/COMFORTABLE COMING BACK TO CAMPUS?

16.58%

25.66%

Response Count Percent
Somewhat uncomfortable 390 25.66%
Somewhat comfortable 252 16.58%

| do not plan to take any on-campus/hybrid
classes or use on-campus services

59 3.88%

Total Responses 1520
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				Response		Count		Percent

				Extremely uncomfortable, 
I would feel unsafe returning		359		23.62%

				Somewhat uncomfortable		390		25.66%

				Somewhat comfortable		252		16.58%

				Extremely comfortable, 
I would feel safe returning		460		30.26%

				I do not plan to take any on-campus/hybrid classes or use on-campus services		59		3.88%

				Total Responses		1520







Extremely uncomfortable, 
I would feel unsafe returning	Somewhat uncomfortable	Somewhat comfortable	Extremely comfortable, 
I would feel safe returning	I do not plan to take any on-campus/hybrid classes or use on-campus services	0.2361842105263158	0.25657894736842107	0.16578947368421051	0.30263157894736842	3.8815789473684213E-2	




WHAT IS YOUR OPINION ON MT. SAC ENFORCING A MASK MANDATE MOVING FORWARD
INTO FALL OF 20227

Response Count Percent

18.45%
| am in favor of having a mandate,
but don't feel strongly 338 22.27%
0,
10.67% | don't really care 238 15.68%
| am opposed to having a mandate,
15.68% but don't feel strongly 162 10.67%
22.27% | am strongly opposed to having a
mandate 280 18.45%

Total Responses 1518
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				Response		Count		Percent

				I am strongly in favor of having a mandate		500		32.94%

				I am in favor of having a mandate, but don't feel strongly		338		22.27%

				I don't really care		238		15.68%

				I am opposed to having a mandate, but don't feel strongly		162		10.67%

				I am strongly opposed to having a mandate		280		18.45%

				Total Responses		1518







I am strongly in favor of having a mandate	I am in favor of having a mandate, but don't feel strongly	I don't really care	I am opposed to having a mandate, but don't feel strongly	I am strongly opposed to having a mandate	0.32938076416337286	0.22266139657444006	0.15678524374176547	0.1067193675889328	0.1844532279314888	




IF THERE WERE NOT A MASK MANDATE FOR FALL 2022, WOULD YOU FEEL
SAFE/COMFORTABLE COMING BACK TO CAMPUS?

16

19.99%

Somewhat uncomfortable

338 22.22%

Somewhat comfortable

304 19.99%

| do not plan to take any on-campus/hybrid
classes or use on-campus services 48 3.16%

Total Responses 1521
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				Response		Count		Percent

				Extremely uncomfortable, 
I would feel unsafe returning		328		21.56%

				Somewhat uncomfortable		338		22.22%

				Somewhat comfortable		304		19.99%

				Extremely comfortable, 
I would feel safe returning		503		33.07%

				I do not plan to take any on-campus/hybrid classes or use on-campus services		48		3.16%

				Total Responses		1521







Extremely uncomfortable, 
I would feel unsafe returning	Somewhat uncomfortable	Somewhat comfortable	Extremely comfortable, 
I would feel safe returning	I do not plan to take any on-campus/hybrid classes or use on-campus services	0.21564760026298488	0.22222222222222221	0.19986850756081526	0.33070348454963838	3.1558185404339252E-2	




IF THERE WERE NO VACCINE OR MASK MANDATE FOR FALL 2022, WOULD YOU TAKE
CLASSES THAT MEET ON CAMPUS?

Response Count Percent

24.03%

I'm Unsure 365 24.03%

Total Responses 1519
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				Response		Count		Percent

				Yes		767		50.49%

				No		387		25.48%

				I'm Unsure		365		24.03%

				Total Responses		1519







Yes	No	I'm Unsure	0.50493745885450958	0.25477287689269257	0.24028966425279788	




WHAT, IF ANY, COVID SAFETY PROTOCOLS SHOULD MT. SAC HAVE FOR FALL 20227

I Response Count Percent

Total Responses 1519
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				Response		Count		Percent

				Both masks and vaccines (testing for those with exemptions)		553		36.41%

				Vaccines only (testing for those with exemptions)		419		27.58%

				Masks Only		224		14.75%

				No Protocols		323		21.26%

				Total Responses		1519







Both masks and vaccines (testing for those with exemptions)	Vaccines only (testing for those with exemptions)	Masks Only	No Protocols	0.36405529953917048	0.27583936800526665	0.14746543778801843	0.21263989466754443	




REGARDLESS OF WHETHER THERE IS A VACCINE MANDATE FOR FALL 2022, WOULD YOU
LIKE TO HAVE THE OPTION FOR ON-CAMPUS TESTING?

Response Count Percent

Total Responses 1510
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				Response		Count		Percent

				Yes		1293		85.63%

				No		217		14.37%

				Total Responses		1510







Yes	No	0.85629139072847682	0.14370860927152318	
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